208
Stellram’s comprehensive threading program is available in a wide
range of thread forms. Partial and full pro¿le inserts are offered for
thread turning.
Stellram offers high performance grades suitable for all machining
applications, in a wide range of materials, for maximum productivity.
Stellram offers both external toolholders and internal bars with through
coolant.  Internal holders to a minimum bore of 6,0mm. Anti vibration

l
033827 16 16ERA60 SP4066 0,5 - 1,5 48 - 16 0,09 1,20 1,70
033829 16 16ERAG60 SP4066 0,5 - 3,0 48 - 8 0,10 1,20 1,70
033831 16 16ERG60 SP4066 1,75 - 3,0 14 - 8 0,15 1,20 1,70
033884 22 22ERN60 SP4066 3,5 - 5,0 7 - 5 0,48 1,70 2,50
033772 16 16ELAG60 SP4066 0,5 - 3,0 48 - 8 0,10 1,20 1,70
External Left Hand TPI Range X Y
EDP L (mm) Description Grade mm mm mm mm
External Right Hand TPI Range X Y
EDP L (mm) Description Grade mm mm mm mm
External Partial Profile 60° Form
For Unified & ISO metric thread forms
diamorj
Rectangle
216
033739 6 06IRA60 SP4066 0,5 - 1,25 48 - 20 0,70 0,60 0,80
033764 8 08IRA60 SP4066 0,5 - 1,5 48 - 16 0,09 0,60 0,70
032045 11 11IRA60 SP4066 0,5 - 1,5 48 - 16 0,15 0,80 0,90
033864 16 16IRA60 SP4066 0,5 - 1,5 48 - 16 0,10 1,20 1,70
033866 16 16IRAG60 SP4066 0,5 - 3,0 48 - 8 0,10 1,20 1,70
033868 16 16IRG60 SP4066 1,75 - 3,0 14 - 8 0,15 1,20 1,70
033899 22 22IRN60 SP4066 3,5 - 5,0 7 - 5 0,32 1,70 2,50
033766 11 11ILA60 SP4066 0,5 - 1,5 48 - 16 0,15 0,80 0,90
60°
y
x
ic
l
Internal Left Hand TPI Range X Y
EDP L (mm) Description Grade mm mm mm mm
Internal Right Hand TPI Range X Y
EDP L (mm) Description Grade mm mm mm mm
Internal Partial Profile 60° Form
For Unified & ISO metric thread forms
diamorj
Rectangle
217
033773 16 16ER0.35ISO SP4066 0,35 - 0,06 0,80 0,40
033775 16 16ER0.4ISO SP4066 0,40 - 0,07 0,70 0,40
033774 16 16ER0.45ISO SP4066 0,45 - 0,08 0,70 0,40
033776 16 16ER0.5ISO SP4066 0,50 - 0,08 0,60 0,60
033777 16 16ER0.6ISO SP4066 0,60 - 0,09 0,60 0,60
033779 16 16ER0.7ISO SP4066 0,70 - 0,10 0,60 0,60
033778 16 16ER0.75ISO SP4066 0,75 - 0,10 0,60 0,60
033780 16 16ER0.8ISO SP4066 0,80 - 0,13 0,60 0,60
031999 16 16ER1.0ISO SP4066 1,00 - 0,14 0,70 0,70
032000 16 16ER1.25ISO SP4066 1,25 - 0,18 0,80 0,90
032001 16 16ER1.5ISO SP4066 1,50 - 0,22 0,80 1,00
032002 16 16ER1.75ISO SP4066 1,75 - 0,25 0,90 1,20
032003 16 16ER2.0ISO SP4066 2,00 - 0,29 1,00 1,30
033799 16 16ER2.5ISO SP4066 2,50 - 0,36 1,10 1,50
033813 16 16ER3.0ISO SP4066 3,00 - 0,46 1,20 1,60
033814 16 16ER3.5ISO SP4066 3,50 - 0,53 1,60 2,30
60°
x
y
l

ISO Metric
diamorj
Rectangle
218
60°
x
y
l
ic
033870 22 22ER3.5ISO SP4066 3,50 - 0,53 1,60 2,30
033871 22 22ER4.0ISO SP4066 4,00 - 0,61 1,60 2,30
033872 22 22ER4.5ISO SP4066 4,50 - 0,68 1,70 2,40
033877 22 22ER5.0ISO SP4066 5,00 - 0,76 1,70 2,50
033880 22 22ER6.0ISO SP4066 6,00 - 0,89 1,80 2,70
033767 16 16EL1.0ISO SP4066 1,00 - 0,14 0,70 0,70
033768 16 16EL1.5ISO SP4066 1,50 - 0,22 0,80 1,00
033770 16 16EL2.5ISO SP4066 2,50 - 0,36 1,10 1,50
External Left Hand ISO Metric TPI Range X Y
EDP L (mm) Description Grade mm mm mm mm
External Right Hand ISO Metric TPI Range X Y
EDP L (mm) Description Grade mm mm mm mm
External ISO Metric
Standard reference: ISO 262 (DIN 13)
Tolerance class: 6g / 6H
ISO Metric
diamorj
Rectangle
219
60°
ic
l
y
x
033735 6 06IR0.5ISO SP4066 0,50 - 0,04 0,60 0,50
033736 6 06IR0.75ISO SP4066 0,75 - 0,06 0,60 0,50
033737 6 06IR1.0ISO SP4066 1,00 - 0,80 0,60 0,60
033738 6 06IR1.25ISO SP4066 1,25 - 0,10 0,60 0,70
033741 8 08IR0.5ISO SP4066 0,50 - 0,04 0,60 0,50
033742 8 08IR0.75ISO SP4066 0,75 - 0,06 0,60 0,50
033743 8 08IR1.0ISO SP4066 1,00 - 0,11 0,60 0,60
033744 8 08IR1.25ISO SP4066 1,25 - 0,10 0,60 0,70
033745 8 08IR1.5ISO SP4066 1,50 - 0,11 0,60 1,00
033746 8 08IR1.75ISO SP4066 1,75 - 0,13 0,60 1,00
032067 11 11IR0.4ISO SP4066 0,40 - 0,04 0,80 0,40
032064 11 11IR0.5ISO SP4066 0,50 - 0,04 0,60 0,60
032057 11 11IR0.75ISO SP4066 0,75 - 0,06 0,60 0,60
032042 11 11IR1.0ISO SP4066 1,00 - 0,08 0,60 0,70
032043 11 11IR1.5ISO SP4066 1,50 - 0,11 0,80 1,00
032062 11 11IR1.75ISO SP4066 1,75 - 0,13 0,80 1,00
032051 11 11IR2.0ISO SP4066 2,00 - 0,14 0,80 1,10
032059 11 11IR2.5ISO SP4066 2,50 - 0,18 0,80 1,30
Internal Right Hand ISO Metric TPI Range X Y
EDP L (mm) Description Grade mm mm mm mm
Internal ISO Metric
Standard reference: ISO 262 (DIN 13)
Tolerance class: 6g / 6H
ISO Metric
diamorj
Rectangle
220
60°
ic
l
y
x
033833 16 16IR0.5ISO SP4066 0,50 - 0,04 0,60 0,60
033834 16 16IR0.6ISO SP4066 0,60 - 0,05 0,60 0,60
033836 16 16IR0.7ISO SP4066 0,70 - 0,06 0,60 0,60
033835 16 16IR0.75ISO SP4066 0,75 - 0,06 0,60 0,60
033837 16 16IR0.8ISO SP4066 0,80 - 0,06 0,60 0,60
032004 16 16IR1.0ISO SP4066 1,00 - 0,08 0,60 0,70
032005 16 16IR1.25ISO SP4066 1,25 - 0,10 0,80 0,90
032006 16 16IR1.5ISO SP4066 1,50 - 0,11 0,80 1,00
032007 16 16IR1.75ISO SP4066 1,75 - 0,13 0,90 1,20
032008 16 16IR2.0ISO SP4066 2,00 - 0,14 1,00 1,30
033849 16 16IR2.5ISO SP4066 2,50 - 0,18 1,10 1,50
033856 16 16IR3.0ISO SP4066 3,00 - 0,23 1,10 1,50
033857 16 16IR3.5ISO SP4066 3,50 - 0,25 1,20 1,80
Internal Right Hand ISO Metric TPI Range X Y
EDP L (mm) Description Grade mm mm mm mm
Internal ISO Metric
Standard reference: ISO 262 (DIN 13)
Tolerance class: 6g / 6H
ISO Metric
diamorj
Rectangle
221
033885 22 22IR3.5ISO SP4066 3,50 - 0,25 1,60 2,30
033886 22 22IR4.0ISO SP4066 4,00 - 0,33 1,60 2,30
033887 22 22IR4.5ISO SP4066 4,50 - 0,36 1,60 2,40
033892 22 22IR5.0ISO SP4066 5,00 - 0,39 1,60 2,60
033740 8 08IL1.0ISO SP4066 1,00 - 0,11 0,60 0,60
033832 16 16IL1.5ISO SP4066 1,50 - 0,11 0,80 1,00
60°
ic
l
y
x
Internal Left Hand ISO Metric TPI Range X Y
EDP L (mm) Description Grade mm mm mm mm
Internal Right Hand ISO Metric TPI Range X Y
EDP L (mm) Description Grade mm mm mm mm
Internal ISO Metric
Standard reference: ISO 262 (DIN 13)
Tolerance class: 6g / 6H
ISO Metric
diamorj
Rectangle
222
P
60°
x
y
l
ic
031995 16 16ER8UN SP4066 3,18 8 0,48 1,20 1,60
033824 16 16ER9UN SP4066 2,82 9 0,38 1,20 1,70
033782 16 16ER10UN SP4066 2,54 10 0,38 1,10 1,50
033784 16 16ER11UN SP4066 2,31 11 0,33 1,10 1,50
031996 16 16ER12UN SP4066 2,12 12 0,29 1,10 1,40
033787 16 16ER13UN SP4066 1,95 13 0,28 1,00 1,30
033788 16 16ER14UN SP4066 1,81 14 0,25 1,00 1,20
033793 16 16ER16UN SP4066 1,59 16 0,22 0,90 1,10
033796 16 16ER18UN SP4066 1,41 18 0,20 0,80 1,00
033802 16 16ER20UN SP4066 1,27 20 0,18 0,80 0,90
033805 16 16ER24UN SP4066 1,06 24 0,17 0,70 0,80
033809 16 16ER27UN SP4066 0,94 27 0,15 0,70 0,80
033810 16 16ER28UN SP4066 0,91 28 0,14 0,60 0,70
033815 16 16ER32UN SP4066 0,79 32 0,13 0,60 0,60
034611 16 16ER36UN SP4066 0,71 36 0,11 0,60 0,60
033819 16 16ER40UN SP4066 0,64 40 0,09 0,60 0,60
033879 22 22ER5UN SP4066 5,08 5 0,76 1,70 2,50
033882 22 22ER6UN SP4066 4,23 6 0,64 1,60 2,30
033883 22 22ER7UN SP4066 3,63 7 0,53 1,60 2,30
External Right Hand TPI Range X Y
EDP L (mm) Description Grade mm mm mm mm
External American Unified (UN)
Standard reference: ANSI B1.1:74
Tolerance class: 2A / 2B
diamorj
Rectangle
223
P
60°
ic
l
y
x
033747 08 08IR14UN SP4066 1,81 14 0,15 0,60 0,80
033748 08 08IR16UN SP4066 1,59 16 0,11 0,60 0,70
033751 08 08IR18UN SP4066 1,41 18 0,11 0,60 0,70
033754 08 08IR20UN SP4066 1,27 20 0,11 0,60 0,70
033756 08 08IR24UN SP4066 1,06 24 0,09 0,60 0,60
033761 08 08IR28UN SP4066 0,91 28 0,09 0,60 0,60
032056 11 11IR32UN SP4066 0,79 32 0,09 0,60 0,60
032068 11 11IR28UN SP4066 0,91 28 0,09 0,60 0,70
032055 11 11IR27UN SP4066 0,94 27 0,09 0,70 0,80
032060 11 11IR24UN SP4066 1,06 24 0,09 0,70 0,80
032044 11 11IR20UN SP4066 1,27 20 0,10 0,80 0,90
032049 11 11IR18UN SP4066 1,41 18 0,11 0,80 1,00
032053 11 11IR16UN SP4066 1,59 16 0,11 0,09 1,10
032058 11 11IR12UN SP4066 2,12 12 0,18 0,90 1,10
Internal Right Hand TPI Range X Y
EDP L (mm) Description Grade mm mm mm mm
Internal American Unified (UN)
Standard reference: ANSI B1.1:74
Tolerance class: 2A / 2B
diamorj
Rectangle
224
P
60°
ic
l
y
x
031997 16 16IR8UN SP4066 3,18 8 0,24 1,10 1,50
033863 16 16IR9UN SP4066 2,82 9 0,20 1,20 1,70
033839 16 16IR10UN SP4066 2,54 10 0,20 1,10 1,50
033840 16 16IR11UN SP4066 2,31 11 0,18 1,10 1,50
031998 16 16IR12UN SP4066 2,12 12 0,18 1,10 1,40
033842 16 16IR13UN SP4066 1,95 13 0,17 1,00 1,30
033843 16 16IR14UN SP4066 1,81 14 0,15 0,90 1,10
033846 16 16IR16UN SP4066 1,59 16 0,11 0,90 1,10
033848 16 16IR18UN SP4066 1,41 18 0,11 0,80 1,00
033852 16 16IR20UN SP4066 1,27 20 0,10 0,80 0,90
033853 16 16IR24UN SP4066 1,06 24 0,09 0,70 0,80
033855 16 16IR28UN SP4066 0,91 28 0,09 0,60 0,60
033858 16 16IR32UN SP4066 0,79 32 0,06 0,60 0,60
033859 16 16IR36UN SP4066 0,71 36 0,05 0,60 0,60
033860 16 16IR40UN SP4066 0,64 40 0,05 0,60 0,60
033895 22 22IR5UN SP4066 5,08 5 0,37 1,60 2,30
033897 22 22IR6UN SP4066 4,23 6 0,33 1,60 2,30
033898 22 22IR7UN SP4066 3,63 7 0,29 1,60 2,30
External Right Hand TPI Range X Y
EDP L (mm) Description Grade mm mm mm mm
Internal American Unified (UN)
Standard reference: ANSI B1.1:74
Tolerance class: 2A / 2B
diamorj
Rectangle
225
P
60°
x
y
l
ic
032345 16 16ER32UNJ SP4066 0,79 32 0,60 0,60
032346 16 16ER28UNJ SP4066 0,91 28 0,60 0,60
032347 16 16ER24UNJ SP4066 1,06 24 0,70 0,80
032348 16 16ER20UNJ SP4066 1,27 20 0,80 0,90
032349 16 16ER18UNJ SP4066 1,41 18 0,80 1,00
032350 16 16ER16UNJ SP4066 1,59 16 0,80 1,00
032351 16 16ER14UNJ SP4066 1,81 14 1,00 1,20
032352 16 16ER12UNJ SP4066 2,12 12 1,10 1,40
External Right Hand TPI X Y
EDP L (mm) Description Grade mm mm mm
External Unified J Form (UNJ)
Standard reference: MIL-S8879C
Tolerance class: 3A / 3B
diamorj
Rectangle
226
P
60°
x
y
l
ic
032353 16 16ER0.8MJ SP4066 0,80 - 0,60 0,70
032354 16 16ER1.0MJ SP4066 1,00 - 0,60 0,70
032355 16 16ER1.25MJ SP4066 1,25 - 0,70 0,90
032356 16 16ER1.5MJ SP4066 1,50 - 0,80 1,00
032357 16 16ER2.0MJ SP4066 2,00 - 1,00 1,30
032358 16 16ER2.5MJ SP4066 2,50 - 1,10 1,50
032359 16 16ER3.0MJ SP4066 3,00 - 1,20 1,60
External Right Hand TPI X Y
EDP L (mm) Description Grade mm mm mm
External Unified J Form (UNJ)
Standard reference: ISO 5855
Tolerance class: 4h/6h - 4H/5H
diamorj
Rectangle
227
55°
P
x
y
l
ic
033823 16 16ER8W SP4066 3,18 8 1,20 1,50
033825 16 16ER9W SP4066 2,82 9 1,20 1,70
033783 16 16ER10W SP4066 2,54 10 1,10 1,50
031982 16 16ER11W SP4066 2,31 11 1,10 1,50
033786 16 16ER12W SP4066 2,12 12 1,10 1,40
031981 16 16ER14W SP4066 1,81 14 1,00 1,20
033794 16 16ER16W SP4066 1,59 16 0,90 1,10
033797 16 16ER18W SP4066 1,41 18 0,80 1,00
031980 16 16ER19W SP4066 1,34 19 0,80 1,00
033803 16 16ER20W SP4066 1,27 20 0,80 0,90
033804 16 16ER22W SP4066 1,15 22 0,80 0,90
033806 16 16ER24W SP4066 1,06 24 0,70 0,80
033807 16 16ER26W SP4066 0,98 26 0,70 0,80
031979 16 16ER28W SP4066 0,91 28 0,60 0,70
033816 16 16ER32W SP4066 0,79 32 0,60 0,60
033818 16 16ER36W SP4066 0,71 36 0,60 0,60
033820 16 16ER40W SP4066 0,64 40 0,60 0,60
External Right Hand TPI X Y
EDP L (mm) Description Grade mm mm mm
External British Standard
Whitworth (W)
Standard reference: ISO 228/1: 1982,
B.S. 84:1956, DIN 259
Tolerance class: Medium Class A
diamorj
Rectangle
228
55°
P
ic
l
y
x
033749 08 08IR16W SP4066 1,59 16 0,60 0,70
033752 08 08IR18W SP4066 1,41 18 0,60 0,70
033753 08 08IR19W SP4066 1,34 19 0,60 0,70
033755 08 08IR20W SP4066 1,27 20 0,60 0,70
033757 08 08IR24W SP4066 1,06 24 0,60 0,70
033759 08 08IR26W SP4066 0,98 26 0,60 0,60
033762 08 08IR28W SP4066 0,91 28 0,60 0,60
032069 11 11IR28W SP4066 0,91 28 0,60 0,70
032063 11 11IR26W SP4066 0,98 26 0,70 0,80
032046 11 11IR19W SP4066 1,34 19 0,80 1,00
032047 11 11IR14W SP4066 1,81 14 0,90 1,10
032066 11 11IR11W SP4066 2,31 11 0,90 1,20
031983 16 16IR28W SP4066 0,91 28 0,60 0,70
031984 16 16IR19W SP4066 1,34 19 0,80 1,00
031985 16 16IR14W SP4066 1,81 14 1,00 1,20
031986 16 16IR11W SP4066 2,31 11 1,10 1,50
Internal Right Hand TPI X Y
EDP L (mm) Description Grade mm mm mm
Internal British Standard
Whitworth (W)
Standard reference: ISO 228/1: 1982,
B.S. 84:1956, DIN 259
Tolerance class: Medium Class A
diamorj
Rectangle
229
55°
P
x
y
ic
l
l
ic
y
x
031987 16 16ER28BSPT SP4066 0,91 28 0,70 0,80
031988 16 16ER19BSPT SP4066 1,34 19 0,80 1,00
031989 16 16ER14BSPT SP4066 1,81 14 0,90 1,20
031990 16 16ER11BSPT SP4066 2,31 11 1,10 1,50
032050 11 11IR19BSPT SP4066 1,34 19 0,80 1,00
032061 11 11IR14BSPT SP4066 1,81 14 0,80 1,00
031991 16 16IR28BSPT SP4066 0,91 28 0,70 0,80
031992 16 16IR19BSPT SP4066 1,34 19 0,80 1,00
031993 16 16IR14BSPT SP4066 1,81 14 0,90 1,20
031994 16 16IR11BSPT SP4066 2,31 11 1,10 1,50
External Right Hand British Standard Pipe
TPI X Y
EDP L (mm) Description Grade mm mm mm
Internal Right Hand British Standard Pipe

Standard reference: B.S 21: 1985
Tolerance class: Standard BSPT
diamorj
Rectangle
230
60°
P
x
y
ic
l
l
ic
y
x
031971 16 16ER18NPT SP4066 1,41 18 0,80 1,00
031972 16 16ER14NPT SP4066 1,81 14 0,90 1,20
031973 16 16ER11.5NPT SP4066 2,21 11,5 1,10 1,50
031974 16 16ER8NPT SP4066 3,18 8 1,30 1,80
033760 08 08IR27NPT SP4066 0,94 27 0,60 0,60
033750 08 08IR18NPT SP4066 1,41 18 0,60 0,60
032054 11 11IR18NPT SP4066 1,41 18 0,80 1,00
032052 11 11IR14NPT SP4066 1,81 14 0,80 1,00
031975 16 16IR18NPT SP4066 1,41 18 0,80 1,00
031976 16 16IR14NPT SP4066 1,81 14 0,90 1,20
031977 16 16IR11.5NPT SP4066 2,21 11,5 1,10 1,50
031978 16 16IR8NPT SP4066 3,18 8 1,30 1,80
External Right Hand TPI X Y
EDP L (mm) Description Grade mm mm mm
Internal Right Hand TPI X Y

Thread (NPT)
Standard reference: USAS B2:1: 1968
Tolerance class: Standard NPT
diamorj
Rectangle
231
l
x
y
ic
29°
ic
y
x
l
032014 16 16IR12ACME SP4066 2,12 12 1,10 1,20
032013 16 16IR10ACME SP4066 2,54 10 1,30 1,30
032012 16 16IR8ACME SP4066 3,18 8 1,50 1,50
032024 22 22IR6ACME SP4066 4,23 6 1,80 2,10
032023 22 22IR5ACME SP4066 5,08 5 2,00 2,30
032031 27 27IR4ACME SP4066 6,35 4 2,30 2,70
032011 16 16ER12ACME SP4066 2,12 12 1,10 1,20
032010 16 16ER10ACME SP4066 2,54 10 1,30 1,30
032009 16 16ER8ACME SP4066 3,18 8 1,50 1,50
032022 22 22ER6ACME SP4066 4,23 6 1,80 2,10
032021 22 22ER5ACME SP4066 5,08 5 2,00 2,30
032029 27 27ER4ACME SP4066 6,35 4 2,30 2,70

Standard reference: ANSI B 1.5: 1988
Tolerance class: 3G
ACME
diamorj
Rectangle
232
29°
P ic
y
x
l
l
x
y
ic
032017 16 16ER12STACME SP4066 2,12 12 1,20 1,20
032016 16 16ER10STACME SP4066 2,54 10 1,30 1,30
032015 16 16ER8STACME SP4066 3,18 8 1,50 1,50
033821 16 16ER6STACME SP4066 4,23 6 1,50 1,80
032026 22 22ER6STACME SP4066 4,23 6 1,80 1,80
032025 22 22ER5STACME SP4066 5,08 5 2,00 2,30
032030 27 27ER4STACME SP4066 6,35 4 2,30 2,40
032020 16 16IR12STACME SP4066 2,12 12 1,20 1,20
032019 16 16IR10STACME SP4066 2,54 10 1,30 1,30
032018 16 16IR8STACME SP4066 3,18 8 1,50 1,50
033861 16 16IR6STACME SP4066 4,23 6 1,50 1,80
032028 22 22IR6STACME SP4066 4,23 6 1,80 1,80
032027 22 22IR5STACME SP4066 5,08 5 2,00 2,30

Tolerance class: 7e/7H
diamorj
Rectangle
234
P
80°
x
y
ic
l
l
ic
y
x
033792 16 16ER16PG SP4066 1,59 16 0,80 1,00
033795 16 16ER18PG SP4066 1,41 18 0,80 0,90
033801 16 16ER20PG SP4066 1,27 20 0,70 0,80
033769 16 16EL16PG SP4066 1,59 16 0,80 1,00
032065 11 11IR18PG SP4066 1,41 18 0,80 0,90
033845 16 16IR16PG SP4066 1,59 16 0,80 1,00
033847 16 16IR18PG SP4066 1,41 18 0,80 0,90
033851 16 16IR20PG SP4066 1,27 20 0,70 0,80
External Left Hand TPI X Y
EDP L (mm) Description Grade mm mm mm mm
Internal Right Hand TPI X Y
EDP L (mm) Description Grade mm mm mm mm
External Right Hand TPI X Y
EDP L (mm) Description Grade mm mm mm mm
Internal Panzer Gerwinde (PG)
Standard reference: DIN 40430
Tolerance class: Standard
External Panzer Gerwinde (PG)
Standard reference: DIN 40430
Tolerance class: Standard
diamorj
Rectangle
235
x
y
ic
l
P
45°7°
034604 16 16ER10ABUTT SP4066 2,54 10 1,50 2,30
033785 16 16ER12ABUTT SP4066 2,12 12 1,40 2,00
033791 16 16ER16ABUTT SP4066 1,59 16 1,00 1,50
033800 16 16ER20ABUTT SP4066 1,27 20 1,00 1,30
034605 22 22ER8ABUTT SP4066 3,18 8 2,10 3,30
034606 22 22ER12ABUTT SP4066 2,12 12 1,60 2,10
External Right Hand American Buttress TPI X Y
EDP L (mm) Description Grade mm mm mm
External American Buttress
Standard reference: ANSI B1.9 :1973
Tolerance class: Class 2
American Buttress
diamorj
Rectangle
236
l
ic
y
x
P
45°7°
034608 16 16IR10ABUTT SP4066 2,54 10 1,50 2,30
033841 16 16IR12ABUTT SP4066 2,12 12 1,40 2,00
033844 16 16IR16ABUTT SP4066 1,59 16 1,00 1,30
033850 16 16IR20ABUTT SP4066 1,27 20 1,00 1,30
034609 22 22IR8ABUTT SP4066 3,18 8 2,10 3,30
034610 22 22IR12ABUTT SP4066 2,12 12 1,60 2,10
Internal Right Hand American Buttress TPI X Y
EDP L (mm) Description Grade mm mm mm
Internal American Buttress
Standard reference: ANSI B1.9 :1973
Tolerance class: Class 2
American Buttress
diamorj
Rectangle
237
60°
P
x
y
ic
l
033822 16 16ER8APIRD SP4066 3,18 8 1,30 1,50
033781 16 16ER10APIRD SP4066 2,54 10 1,20 1,40
032035 22 22ER8APIRD SP4066 3,18 8 1,60 2,10
033862 16 16IR8APIRD SP4066 3,18 8 1,30 1,50
033838 16 16IR10APIRD SP4066 2,54 10 1,20 1,40
032036 22 22IR8APIRD SP4066 3,18 8 1,60 2,10
l
ic
y

Insert Key
EDP
Anvil
EDP
Anvil Screw
EDP
SparesThreading
diamorj
Rectangle
244
L
L1
D
f
d1
021394 IRN1206H06 06IR 6 12 5,80 4,20 100 13
021396 IRN1608K08 08IR 8 16 6,30 5,10 125 17
021400 IRN1610K08 08IR 10 16 7,80 6 125 17
021402 IRN1013K11 11IR 13 10 9,50 7,30 125 25
023231 IRN2013M11 11IR 13 20 10 7,30 150 25
021406 IRN1616M11 11IR 16 16 12,50 8,90 150 40
021408 IRN1618M16 16IR 18 16 12 9,40 150 40
021410 IRN2021Q16 16IR 21 20 15,80 12,40 180 40
021412 IR2024Q16 16IR 24 20 18,50 13 180 50
021414 IR2529R16 16IR 29 25 24 16 200 60
021416 IR3236S16 16IR 36 32 31,50 19,60 250 60
021418 IR4044T16 16IR 44 40 40 23,80 300 -

Rectangle
246
L
L1
D
f
d1
IRN1206H06CF 015563 S6T 018487 T6 - - - -
IRN1608H08CF
015564 S8T 018487 T6 - - - -IRN1610H08CF
IRN1013H11CF
015558 SN2T 015554 T8F - - - -IRN1616M11CF
IRN1618M16CF
015560 SA3T 023379 T10F - - - -IRN2021M16CF
IR2024R16CF 015560 SA3T 023379 T10F 015389 YI3 015551 SY3T
021540 IRN1206H06CF 06IR 6 12 5.80 4.20 100 18
021498 IRN1608H08CF 08IR 8 16 6.30 5.10 100 23
021502 IRN1610H08CF 08IR 10 16 8.10 6 100 23
021504 IRN1013H11CF 11IR 13 10 9.50 7.30 100 33
021506 IRN1616M11CF 11IR 16 16 12.50 8.90 150 53
021508 IRN1618M16CF 16IR 18 16 12 9.40 150 53
021510 IRN2021M16CF 16IR 21 20 15.80 12.40 150 53
021512 IR2024R16CF 16IR 24 20 18.50 13 200 67
IR
IR
IR